Contents

Acknowledgments
Illustrations
Abbreviations

INTRODUCTION

MANUSCRIPT BOOK OF MARY CAREY, MAINLY DEVOTIONAL:
BIRTHS AND DEATHS, ETC.

To My Most Loving and Dearly Beloved Husband, George Payler,
Esquire

A Dialogue Betwixt the Soul and the Body

Note on the Deaths of Five Children

Written by My Dear Husband at the Death of Our Fourth
(at That Time) Only Child, Robert Payler

Written by Me at the Same Time, on the Death of My Fourth and
Only Child, Robert Payler

Written by Me at the Death of My Fourth Son and Fifth Child,
Peregrine Payler

A Meditation or Commemoration of the Love of God the Father,
Son, and Holy Ghost

A Meditation or Commemoration of the Love of Christ

A Meditation or Commemoration of the Love of the Holy Ghost

Upon the Sight of My Abortive Birth the 31 of December 1657

APPENDIX 1: MARY CAREY’S LETTER TO THOMAS PELHAM

APPENDIX 2: POETIC EXCHANGE BETWEEN MARY CAREY
AND THOMAS FAIRFAX

Bibliography
Index

vii
ix
Xi

31

33
39
95

96

96

99

99

104

107

109

121

123

127
133



