Contents

Acknowledgments	vii
Illustrations	ix
Abbreviations	xi
INTRODUCTION	1
MANUSCRIPT BOOK OF MARY CAREY, MAINLY DEVOTIONAL:	
BIRTHS AND DEATHS, ETC.	31
To My Most Loving and Dearly Beloved Husband, George Payler,	
Esquire	33
A Dialogue Betwixt the Soul and the Body	39
Note on the Deaths of Five Children	95
Written by My Dear Husband at the Death of Our Fourth	
(at That Time) Only Child, Robert Payler	96
Written by Me at the Same Time, on the Death of My Fourth and	
Only Child, Robert Payler	96
Written by Me at the Death of My Fourth Son and Fifth Child,	
Peregrine Payler	99
A Meditation or Commemoration of the Love of God the Father,	
Son, and Holy Ghost	99
A Meditation or Commemoration of the Love of Christ	104
A Meditation or Commemoration of the Love of the Holy Ghost	107
Upon the Sight of My Abortive Birth the 31 of December 1657	109
of our and origin of the free parties and of or 2 document free	107
APPENDIX 1: MARY CAREY'S LETTER TO THOMAS PELHAM	121
APPENDIX 2: POETIC EXCHANGE BETWEEN MARY CAREY AND THOMAS FAIRFAX	123
Bibliography	127
Index	133